SMA
SMA
A DIM. MIN. MAX.
A 4.06 4.57
B C B 2.29 2.92
C 1.27 1.63
D 0.15 0.31
E 4.83 5.59

VBR Volts
Maximum
Reverse
Voltage at IRSM
(Clamping
Voltage)
Maximum
Reverse Surge
Current
Maximum
Leakage at
(UNI) (BI) VRWM(Volts) Min. Max. @IT( mA) VRSM(VOLTS) IRSM(Amps) IR (uA)
SMAJ4.0T  HBT  4.0 5.40 6.50 10 8.6 46.5 1000
SMAJ5.0AT SMAJ5.0CAT HET TET 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 43.5 800
SMAJ6.0AT SMAJ6.0CAT HGT TGT 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800
SMAJ6.5AT SMAJ6.5CAT HKT TKT 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
SMAJ7.0AT SMAJ7.0CAT HMT TMT 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 200
SMAJ7.5AT SMAJ7.5CAT HPT TPT 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
SMAJ8.0AT SMAJ8.0CAT HRT TRT 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
SMAJ8.5AT SMAJ8.5CAT HTT TTT 8.5 9.44 10.43 1 14.4 27.7 10
SMAJ9.0AT SMAJ9.0CAT HVT TVT 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 26.0 5
SMAJ10AT SMAJ10CAT HXT TXT 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 23.5 5
SMAJ11AT SMAJ11CAT HZT TZT 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22.0 0.5
SMAJ12AT SMAJ12CAT IET UET 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 0.5
SMAJ13AT SMAJ13CAT IGT UGT 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 0.5
SMAJ14AT SMAJ14CAT IKT UKT 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 17.2 0.5
SMAJ15AT SMAJ15CAT IMT UMT 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 16.4 0.5
SMAJ16AT SMAJ16CAT IPT UPT 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 15.3 0.5
SMAJ17AT SMAJ17CAT IRT URT 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5 0.5
SMAJ18AT SMAJ18CAT ITT UTT 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 13.7 0.5
SMAJ20AT SMAJ20CAT IVT UVT 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.3 0.5
SMAJ22AT SMAJ22CAT IXT UXT 22 24.4 27.0 1 35.5 11.2 0.5
SMAJ24AT SMAJ24CAT IZT UZT 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.3 0.5
SMAJ26AT SMAJ26CAT JET VET 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.5 0.5
SMAJ28AT SMAJ28CAT JGT VGT 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 0.5
SMAJ30AT SMAJ30CAT JKT VKT 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.3 0.5
SMAJ33AT SMAJ33CAT JMT VMT 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.5 0.5
SMAJ36AT SMAJ36CAT JPT VPT 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 6.9 0.5
SMAJ40AT SMAJ40CAT JRT VRT 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 0.5
SMAJ43AT SMAJ43CAT JTT VTT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.7 0.5
SMAJ45AT SMAJ45CAT JVT VVT 45 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 5.5 0.5
SMAJ48AT SMAJ48CAT JXT VXT 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 0.5
SMAJ51AT SMAJ51CAT JZT VZT 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9 0.5
SMAJ54AT SMAJ54CAT RET WET 54 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 4.6 0.5
SMAJ58AT SMAJ58CAT RGT WGT 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 0.5
SMAJ60AT SMAJ60CAT RKT WKT 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 4.1 0.5
SMAJ64AT SMAJ64CAT RMT WMT 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 3.9 0.5
SMAJ70AT SMAJ70CAT RPT WPT 70 77.8 86.0 1 113 3.5 0.5
SMAJ75AT SMAJ75CAT RRT WRT 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 3.3 0.5
SMAJ78AT SMAJ78CAT RTT WTT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 3.2 0.5
SMAJ85AT SMAJ85CAT RVT WVT 85 94.4 104 1 137 2.9 0.5
SMAJ90AT SMAJ90CAT RXT WXT 90 100 111 1 146 2.7 0.5
SMAJ100AT SMAJ100CAT RZT WZT 100 111 123 1 162 2.5 0.5
SMAJ110AT SMAJ110CAT SET XET 110 122 135 1 177 2.3 0.5
SMAJ120AT SMAJ120CAT SGT XGT 120 133 147 1 193 2.0 0.5
SMAJ130AT SMAJ130CAT SKT XKT 130 144 159 1 209 1.9 0.5
SMAJ150AT SMAJ150CAT SMT XMT 150 167 185 1 243 1.6 0.5
SMAJ160AT SMAJ160CAT SPT XPT 160 178 197 1 259 1.5 0.5
SMAJ170AT SMAJ170CAT SRT XRT 170 189 209 1 275 1.4 0.5
SMAJ188AT SMAJ188CAT SST VST 188 209 231 1 328 1.2 0.5
SMAJ200AT SMAJ200CAT STT YTT 200 224 248 1 324 1.2 0.5
Legal Disclaimer Notice
SMAJ-T SERIES
Important Notice and Disclaimer
LSC reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products and